POST GRADUATE MEDICAL ADMISSION (MD/MS) — 2024-25

(NEET PG- 2024)

FEES NOTICE

1. The Fees Regulating Authority, Maharashtra has decided the tuition fees for

the post graduate medical courses (MD /MS) for the academic year 2024-

25 as Rs 19,32,000/-.

The fee structure for the various courses under State quota, Management

quota, NRI quota is as follows for the academic year 2024-25:

i Sr. | Prdg-:jr_érﬁme Name

| No
-
|

| 01
02
03

04
05
06
07
08

09

|
|

State quota

Doctor of Medicine Progrém}ﬁe (MD) _

Doctor of Medicine ('Anatomy) '

Doctor of Medicine (bathology)”
Doctor of Medicine (Microbiology)
Doctor

of Medicine

(Pharmacology)

Doctor of Medicine (Community

Medicine)

Doctor of Medicine (l—;ore_nsié
Medicine

Doctor of Medicine (Emergency

Medicine) Medicine

Doctor of Medicine (General

Medicine)

Doctor of Medicine (Paediatriéé) 7

| Rs. 8,00,000/-

| Rs. 19,32.000/- |

Rs. 8,00,000/-

‘Rs. 8,00,000/-

Rs. 8,00,000/-

Rs. 8,00,000/-

Rs. 19,32.000/-

Rs. 19,32,000/-

Rs. 19.32.000/-

 Mana gzr;i ent

Rs

Rs

Rs

Rs

Rs

Rs

Rs

Rs

Rs

quota

. 8,00.000/- |

.77,28,000/-

. 8,00,000/-

.8,00,000/- |

. 8,00,000/-

. 8,00,000/-

. 77,28,000/-

.77,28,000/-

. 77,28.000/- |

"NRI qubta

‘Rs. 8,00,000/-
'Rs. 96,60,000/-
Rs. 8.00,000/-

'Rs. 8,00,000/-

Rs. 8,00.000/-

| Rs. 8,00,000/-

'Rs. 96.60,000/-
Rs. 96,60.000/-

Rs. 96,60.000/-

VEDANTAA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES | VEDANTAA HOSPITAL & RESEARCH CENTRE

Village: Saswand, Post: Dhundalwadi, Tal.: Dahanu, Dist.: Palghar - 401606, Maharashtra.
Tel. Nos.: +91 8599903838 / 8599903939 / 8599904040,
Website: www.vedantaa.institute, E-mail: info@vedantaa.institute




10

11

12

1

14

15

16

17

18 |

18

Ved antaa

‘Doctor  of Medicine
(Dermatology, Venereology and

Leprosy)

Doctor of Medicine '(ﬁespirafory
Medicine)

Doctor of Medicine (Psychiatry)

Doctor of Medicine (Radio-
Diagnosis)

Doctor of Medicine
(Anaesthesiology)

Rs. 19,32,000/- | Rs. 77.28.000/- |

Rs. 19,32.000/-

Rs. 19,32,000/-

Rs. 19,32,000/-

'Rs. 19.32,000/-

|

Master of Surgery Programmes (MS)

Master of Sﬁrgéry— (Genefé]

Surgery)

Master of 'Silrrger;
(Orthopaedics)

Master of Surgery
(Ophthalmology)

Master of  Surgery

(Otorhinolaryngology)
Master of Surgefy ((5b§fétfif:;&7
Gynaecology)

Rs. 19,32,000/-

'Rs. 19.32.000/-

Rs. 19,32 000/-

‘Rs. 19,32.000/-

Rs. 19,32,000/- |

Rs

Rs

Rs

Rs

Rs

Rs

Rs

Rs

Rs

' Rs. 96,60,000/-

. 77,28,000/-

.77,28.000/-

. 77.28.000/-

.77,28,000/-

Rs. 96,60,000/-

Rs. 96,60,000/-

Rs. 96.60,000/-

'Rs. 96,60.000/-

_77.28.000/-

.77.28.000/- |

. 77.28.000/-

.77,28,000/-

.77,28,000/- |

'Rs. 96,60,000/-

'Rs. 96,60,000/-

'Rs. 96,60,000/-

‘Rs. 96,60,000/-

' Rs. 96,60,000/-

Itis clarified to the students that, in light of the G.R. dated 10.04.2018 issued
by the Govt. of Maharashtra, Dept. of Medical Education & Drugs, the final

outcome of decision of Government/ Hon’ble court shall be binding to all the

concerns and then the fees shall be decided accordingly.




Vedantaa

2. Details of seat matrix for the academic year 2024-25 as follows.

No.

o ~N O O b

1=

|MD Preventivé' & Social

g

Total Degree

| MD Emergency Medicine

| MD Paediatrics

Name of the Subj_éctf o

M'Df%e_s_thesiology. -

'MS Anatomy
MD Dermatology, Venerology & Le}firosy /
MD Skin &
Venereal Diseases /MD Venereology
MS E.N.T. (Ear, Nose, & Throat)

MD Forensic Medicine

Dermatology/MD

MD General Medicine
MS General Surgery

MD'MicrobioIogy

'MD Obstetrics & Gi/nec':_olbg_jy"
MS Ophthalmology |
ll\ﬂisr(')r’thopeciiics- _ -

'MD Pathology *
MD Pharmacology B

Medicine /
Community Medicine
' MD Psychiatry

'MD Radio Diagnosis
MD TB & Respiratory Disease

~ State
Quota
3
4
5

BRSO W N W NN

N

61

- O

w)|

|
|

\
\
|
|

o)

=]

“

o = o

F

[T

|

w

o W

|

o

|

:

NN
|

I
\
|
|

|
|

-—
w o~

Wl N

|

—_ ‘ .Y

;i o 9

N

4

A A o




Vedantaa

3. Details of hostel fees for the academic year 2024-25.

SR. NO.

TYPE OF

HOSTEL

Regular
non-A.C.

R’"egular
A.C.

" FACILITIES OFFERED

Twin sharing, non-air condition, one
room- Kitchen with attached toilet
and bathroom.

Separate bed, mattress, bed sheet,
pillow, cupboard, table, chair.
Window curtain, ceiling fan, geyser,
bathroom fitting and mirror.

T-Wini éharihgi, Air condition on'eﬁ
room -kitchen with attached toilet
and bathroom.

Separate bed, mattress, bed sheet,
pillow, cupboard, table, chair.
Window curtain, ceiling fan, Air-

condition, geyser, bathroom fitting

and mirror.

HOSTEL

CHARGES PER
STUDENT PER
ACADEMIC YEAR

Rs.1,50,000/-

Rs.2,00,000/-

a) To avail Air-condition accommodation, both the roommate shall be

agreed and pay the charges accordingly then only facility will be

provided.

4. Other fees for the academic year 2024-25.

Sr. No. | Particulars

‘Refundable deposit (caution money). | Rs. 50,000/~

AmountinRs.




Vedantaa

’ 2 1 University fees of enrolment, exam etc. | As prescribed by the MUHS, Nashik_

9. All the fees are required to pay strictly in the form of Demand Draft only. The

D.D. shall be in favor of “Vedantaa Institutes of Academic Excellence Pvt. Ltd
PG”. Payable at Somnath Dabhel.

(Dr Shubhangi R. Parkar)
Dean
Vedantaa Institute of Medical Sciences

Copy to: (1) I.T. Department to upload on website of institute.



