

## POST GRADUATE MEDICAL ADMISSION (MD/MS) - 2024-25

(NEET PG- 2024)

## **FEES NOTICE**

 The Fees Regulating Authority, Maharashtra has decided the tuition fees for the post graduate medical courses (MD /MS) for the academic year 2024-25 as Rs 19,32,000/-.

The fee structure for the various courses under State quota, Management quota, NRI quota is as follows for the academic year 2024-25:

Sr. No	Programme Name	State quota	Management quota	NRI quota		
Α	Doctor of Medicine Programme (MD)					
01	Doctor of Medicine (Anatomy)	Rs. 8,00,000/-	Rs. 8,00,000/-	Rs. 8,00,000/-		
02	Doctor of Medicine (Pathology)	Rs. 19,32,000/-	Rs. 77,28,000/-	Rs. 96,60,000/-		
03	Doctor of Medicine (Microbiology)	Rs. 8,00,000/-	Rs. 8,00,000/-	Rs. 8,00,000/-		
04	Doctor of Medicine (Pharmacology)	Rs. 8,00,000/-	Rs. 8,00,000/-	Rs. 8,00,000/-		
05	Doctor of Medicine (Community Medicine)	Rs. 8,00,000/-	Rs. 8,00,000/-	Rs. 8,00,000/-		
06	Doctor of Medicine (Forensic Medicine	Rs. 8,00,000/-	Rs. 8,00,000/-	Rs. 8,00,000/-		
07	Doctor of Medicine (Emergency Medicine) Medicine	Rs. 19,32,000/-	Rs. 77,28,000/-	Rs. 96,60,000/-		
80	Doctor of Medicine (General Medicine)	Rs. 19,32,000/-	Rs. 77,28,000/-	Rs. 96,60,000/-		
09	Doctor of Medicine (Paediatrics)	Rs. 19,32,000/-	Rs. 77,28,000/-	Rs. 96,60,000/-		

VEDANTAA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES | VEDANTAA HOSPITAL & RESEARCH CENTRE

Village: Saswand, Post: Dhundalwadi, Tal.: Dahanu, Dist.: Palghar - 401606, Maharashtra. Tel. Nos.: +91 8599903838 / 8599903939 / 8599904040,

Website: www.vedantaa.institute, E-mail: info@vedantaa.institute



10	Doctor of Medicine	Po 10 22 000/	D- 77.00.0004	
	(Dermatology, Venereology and Leprosy)	Rs. 19,32,000/-	Rs. 77,28,000/-	Rs. 96,60,000/-
11	Doctor of Medicine (Respiratory Medicine)	Rs. 19,32,000/-	Rs. 77,28,000/-	Rs. 96,60,000/-
12	Doctor of Medicine (Psychiatry)	Rs. 19,32,000/-	Rs. 77,28,000/-	Rs. 96,60,000/-
13	Doctor of Medicine (Radio- Diagnosis)	Rs. 19,32,000/-	Rs. 77,28,000/-	Rs. 96,60,000/-
14	Doctor of Medicine (Anaesthesiology)	Rs. 19,32,000/-	Rs. 77,28,000/-	Rs. 96,60,000/-
В	Master of Surgery Programmes	(MS)		
15	Master of Surgery (General Surgery)	Rs. 19,32,000/-	Rs. 77,28,000/-	Rs. 96,60,000/-
16	Master of Surgery (Orthopaedics)	Rs. 19,32,000/-	Rs. 77,28,000/-	Rs. 96,60,000/-
17	Master of Surgery (Ophthalmology)	Rs. 19,32,000/-	Rs. 77,28,000/-	Rs. 96,60,000/-
18	Master of Surgery (Otorhinolaryngology)	Rs. 19,32,000/-	Rs. 77,28,000/-	Rs. 96,60,000/-
19	Master of Surgery (Obstetrics & Gynaecology)	Rs. 19,32,000/-	Rs. 77,28,000/-	Rs. 96,60,000/-
	It is clarified to the students the			

It is clarified to the students that, in light of the G.R. dated 10.04.2018 issued by the Govt. of Maharashtra, Dept. of Medical Education & Drugs, the final outcome of decision of Government/ Hon'ble court shall be binding to all the concerns and then the fees shall be decided accordingly.



## 2. Details of seat matrix for the academic year 2024-25 as follows.

No.	lo. Name of the Subject		Mgt.	NRI	Total
1	IMD Assettance	Quota	Quota	Quota	
	MD Anesthesiology.	3	3	1	7
2	MS Anatomy	4	0	0	4
3	MD Dermatology, Venerology & Leprosy /	5	3	2	10
	MD Dermatology/MD Skin &				
	Venereal Diseases /MD Venereology				
4	MS E.N.T. (Ear, Nose, & Throat)	1	1	0	2
5	MD Forensic Medicine	3	0	0	3
6	MD Emergency Medicine	1	1	1	3
7	MD General Medicine	5	3	2	10
8	MS General Surgery	7	6	2	15
9	MD Microbiology	2	0	0	2
10	MD Obstetrics & Gynecology	3	3	1	7
11	MS Ophthalmology	2	1	0	3
12	MS Orthopedics	3	3	1	7
13	MD Paediatrics	5	3	1	9
14	MD Pathology	4	3	1	8
15	MD Pharmacology	4	0	0	4
16	MD Preventive & Social Medicine /	4	0	0	4
	Community Medicine				
17	MD Psychiatry	2	0	1	3
18	MD Radio Diagnosis	2	1	1	4
19	MD TB & Respiratory Disease	1	1	0	2
otal D	egree	61	32	14	107



3. Details of hostel fees for the academic year 2024-25.

SR. NO.	TYPE OF HOSTEL	FACILITIES OFFERED	HOSTEL CHARGES PER STUDENT PER ACADEMIC YEAR
1	Regular non-A.C.	<ul> <li>Twin sharing, non-air condition, one room- Kitchen with attached toilet and bathroom.</li> <li>Separate bed, mattress, bed sheet, pillow, cupboard, table, chair.</li> <li>Window curtain, ceiling fan, geyser, bathroom fitting and mirror.</li> </ul>	Rs.1,50,000/-
2	Regular A.C.	<ul> <li>Twin sharing, Air condition one room -kitchen with attached toilet and bathroom.</li> <li>Separate bed, mattress, bed sheet, pillow, cupboard, table, chair.</li> <li>Window curtain, ceiling fan, Aircondition, geyser, bathroom fitting and mirror.</li> </ul>	Rs.2,00,000/-

## NOTE:

- a) To avail Air-condition accommodation, both the roommate shall be agreed and pay the charges accordingly then only facility will be provided.
- 4. Other fees for the academic year 2024-25.

Sr. No.	Particulars	Amount in Rs.	
1	Refundable deposit (caution money).	Rs. 50,000/-	



2 University fees of enrolment, exam etc. As prescribed by the MUHS, Nashik.

 All the fees are required to pay strictly in the form of Demand Draft only. The D.D. shall be in favor of "Vedantaa Institutes of Academic Excellence Pvt. Ltd PG". Payable at Somnath Dabhel.

(Dr Shubhangi R. Parkar)

Dean

Vedantaa Institute of Medical Sciences

Copy to: (1) I.T. Department to upload on website of institute.